2	· ~						
j	Form PTO-1592 (modified)	103284900	006797.00053				
6	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents o	r copies thereof:				
7.	1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:     1. Tasuku SUGIMOTO     Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?     □ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party or party or party of party of party or party of party of party of party or party of party or party of party	, O				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merge □ Security Agreement □ Chang □ Other □ Execution Date: July 10, 2006	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561  JAPAN  Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes	es S 113261 U.S.PT 11/493818				
	<ul> <li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a n</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>N/A</li> <li>Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No</li> </ul>	): new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 10, 2</u> B. Patent Number(s):  N/A	<u>2006</u>				
	5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning the document should be mailed:  Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit a ■ Please charge or credit our deposit ac	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account'</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this</li> </ul>				
	72006 DBYRNE 00000161 190733 11493818 40.00 DA	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733					
	Do Not Use this Space						
	9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Gary D. Fedorochko, Reg. No. 35,509  Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co	aly 27, 2006 ate				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tasuku S	UGIMOT	0	-	·	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						(6)			
		(3)						(7)			
		(4)						(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nae	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisi non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								ing any and all provisional, and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS								
	of Invention such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney	Docket No	<b>).</b>						)
			for which th	re undersi	gned has	s (have	e) executed a	n application	on for patent	in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Jul	. 10		2006				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Seri	al Numb	er					
	identification for filed applications		filed								
Assigned or provide reexamile States in right to herewith	e in every way possible in every way possible 3) The undersigned sions of the internation 4) The undersigned in the internation a grant of a value of 5) The undersigned esuiting from said appropriate the internation of the undersigned has be necessary or of the undersigned and the internation of the undersigned and the international of the international o	e in ok agree al Cor i agred d Unit hereb blication erest the	otaining evices to execu- tivention for the (s) to per the States properties of the same the	dence and alter all paper Protection form all a attent to the said Assignment, and when the firm of	going for ars and d of Indus iffirmative a Assignation quest(s) nee, as A that he if	ward value of the Country of the Cou	with such interests and performerty or sim which may commissioner ee of the entitle have) not tooff, LTD the	erference. form any admillar agreer be necess of Patents fire interest at executed as power to	et which may ments. sary to obta to issue ar and hereby t, and will no o insert on the	be necessatin, maintain by and all Le covenants to t execute, a	and to cooperate with the iny in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United that he has (they have) full any agreements in conflict ent any further identification ffice for recordation of this
	In witness whereof,	өхөсі	ited by the	undersiga	neđ on ti	he dat	te(s) opposit	e the unde	ersigned na	me(\$).	
Date	Jul. 10,	200	×6	Na	ame of ir	nvento	or Tasuku S	asub SUGIMOTO	X		(SEAL)
Date	•			. Nã	ame of Ir	nvento	>r				(SEAL)
Date				_ Na	ame of Ir	nvento	or			<u>-</u>	(SEAL)
Date	)			_ Na	ame of in	nvento	or				(SEAL)
Date	•			_ NE	ame of Ir	nvento	or		<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date			V.58	. Ne	ame of ir	nvento	or				(SEAL)
Date				. Na	ame of Ir	nvento	or				(SEAL)
Date				. Ne	ame of Ir	nvento	or				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 07/27/2006**